
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 13 MAR 2025

R1 13 Mar 2025 | Chantilly | JOURNEE PLANTES HANDICAP - AWT
Distance: 1400m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR53,000
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 018437
	 2	 610150
	 3	 010168
	 4	 321428
	 5	 139109
	 6	 706013
	 7	 100001
	 8	 413105
	 9	 541052
	10	 365000
	11	 392530
	12	 811153
	13	 413404
	14	 473534
	15	 042461
	16	 673017

OMICRONE (FR)
GOLUPTIOUS (FR)
FOU FURIEUX (FR)
IT’S CHICO TIME (IRE)
GODESSA (FR)
REVE DE VALLARSA (FR)
CENTENARIO (FR)
LEOPARDUCCIO (FR)
TIMES WARRIOR
BIG LOG (FR)
IGNOL (FR)
GALILODGE (FR)
NOLITO
MALINOVKA (FR)
NO LIMIT DREAM (IRE)
TOIJK (FR)

60.5
58
57.5
56.5
55.5
55
54.5
54
54
54
53.5
53.5
53.5
53.5
53.5
53.5

9
16
1
7
12
15
11
3
4
14
10
6
13
5
2
8

T PICCONE
C LECOEUVRE
H BOUTIN
T BACHELOT
M ROMARY
M BARZALONA
EDDY HARDOUIN
F VALLE SKAR
M GUYON
C DEMURO
M MICHEL
A LEMAITRE
R MANGIONE
A MADAMET
A POUCHIN
M VELON

P GROUALLE
J P PEREIRA
N CAULLERY
T NOVAIS
C H PLISSON
J A OLIVEIRA
G MOSSE
MME C BARBE
C FERLAND
D&P PROD’HOMME
H PANTALL
T NOVAIS
M BOUTIN
G VAZ
G MOSSE
MME H SAUER

5
4
4
5
4
5
6
5
4
5
4
6
5
4
5
9

M
H
H
G
M
H
G
G
H
G
H
G
G
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
74
--
--
--
--
--
--
83
--
--
--
--
69

	21-�4�-1-4
	16-�3�-0-2
	23-�5�-1-1
	30-�6�-8-2
	25-�7�-2-4
	25-�5�-4-3
	24-�5�-2-2
	32-�5�-1-5
	 6-�1�-1-0
	22-�2�-3-1
	15-�1�-4-2
	23-�4�-4-3
	34-�4�-5-7
	15-�2�-0-5
	27-�5�-4-4
	61-�7�-7-3

$93,007
$46,437
$67,752
$96,511
$88,636
$78,965
$83,293
$98,317
$19,278
$71,684
$39,357
$59,638
$97,864
$41,421
$86,583
$167,503

	9-�1�-0-2
	6-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-1
	9-�2�-2-1
	7-�2�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-2
	9-�2�-2-0
	14-�2�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	10-�3�-2-0
	21-�3�-5-5
	6-�2�-0-1
	12-�2�-1-3
	38-�5�-6-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 OMICRONE (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 9 Total: 21-4-1-4 Prize Money: $93,007
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60.5 Good: 16-2-1-4 Track: 3-1-0-2

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-2
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Al sailiyah (IRE) J+H: 8-3-0-1 AWT: 11-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/24 (200 Days)
Owner: F Le Corno

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $12	 Tumbler	 1:28.20		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
8 of 10	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Topgear	 1:21.27		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 8	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $12	 Siam Paragon	 1:16.66		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
3 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 61	 $7.5	 Goluptious	 1:15.75		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	16]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $17	 Cloud Cover	 1:27.25		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville

2 GOLUPTIOUS (FR) Trainer: J P Pereira Barrier: 16 Total: 16-3-0-2 Prize Money: $46,437
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 7-2-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Gleefully (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/11/24 (106 Days)
Owner: Ha Ferreira Marques

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 59.5	 $*2.8	Showpower	 1:36.00		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
10 of 13	 17Nov24	 LAZ	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	14]	 M Foulon	 59.5	 $--	 Mount Vernon	 1:27.26		  ...... 13¾............................... Madrid
1 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 54	 $19	 Times Warrior	 1:15.75		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Ciao Pa’	 1:15.79		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 59	 $5.5	 Zelman	 1:22.59		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville

3 FOU FURIEUX (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 1 Total: 23-5-1-1 Prize Money: $67,752
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57.5 Good: 11-3-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Folie de louise (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-0 AWT: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Last Win: 03/02/25 (38 Days)
Owner: D R Lodge/b L Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 66	 $10	 Las Vegas Dream	 1:18.18		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57	 $19	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:39.41		  ......... 22................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 9	 03Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 61.5	 $8.5	 Tashanka	 1:35.77		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 9	 16Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $41	 No Lunch	 1:32.62		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 16	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	16]	 H Boutin	 60	 $17	 Tumbler	 1:34.85		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 IT’S CHICO TIME (IRE) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 7 Total: 30-6-8-2 Prize Money: $96,511
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 16-2-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Bear cheek (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 31/10/24 (133 Days)
Owner: Jm Perez Armas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 61	 $10	 Gerbera	 1:14.80		  ........ 7½............................ Toulouse
1 of 9	 31Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 63	 $4.5	 Gogoka	 1:17.30		  ..........nk............................ Toulouse
4 of 13	 17Nov24	 LAZ	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 60	 $--	 Mount Vernon	 1:27.26		  ........... 3............................... Madrid
2 of 6	 17Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 60	 $8	 Skylight Brochard	 1:24.30		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
8 of 13	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 G Guedj-gay	 63	 $12	 Ivory Spring	 1:16.29		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 GODESSA (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 12 Total: 25-7-2-4 Prize Money: $88,636
Jockey: M Romary WT: 55.5 Good: 14-2-2-3 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Dogaressa (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 7-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-1 Last Win: 14/01/25 (58 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 59	 $7.5	 Zeloro	 1:36.14		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 L Poggionovo	 63	 $8.5	 Snow Ghost	 1:16.88		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 M Romary	 60	 $6	 Burgundy Regal	 1:26.00		  ..........nk...................................Pau
12 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 M Eon	 57	 $19	 Zelman	 1:22.59		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
9 of 9	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 M Romary	 57.5	 $23	 Tortisambert	 1:24.37		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly

6 REVE DE VALLARSA (FR) Trainer: J A Oliveira Barrier: 15 Total: 25-5-4-3 Prize Money: $78,965
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55 Good: 13-3-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-2
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Salar livius (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-2 Last Win: 10/01/25 (62 Days)
Owner: Mme Tf Vieira Teixeira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	 3]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 61	 $13	 Jugando	 1:29.90		  ......... 19...................Mont De Marsan
6 of 15	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 G Sanchez	 60	 $26	 Divine Chrisnat	 1:31.90		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
10 of 16	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Ciao Pa’	 1:15.79		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 B A Paiva Lopes	 61.5	 $8.5	 Myboyfriend	 1:10.70		  ........... 1...................................Pau
3 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 B A Paiva Lopes	 56	 $19	 Zelman	 1:22.59		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

7 CENTENARIO (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 11 Total: 24-5-2-2 Prize Money: $83,293
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 54.5 Good: 17-2-2-2 Track: 7-1-1-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Rien que pour toi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-0 Last Win: 28/02/25 (13 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Hannah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 58.5	 $10	 Purest Time	 1:08.93		  ...... 10½............................ Deauville
11 of 13	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $17	 Kimi Orenda	 1:23.43		  ...... 13¼.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 16	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	15]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Ciao Pa’	 1:15.79		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 58	 $26	 Amedras	 1:35.57		  ......... 23................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 13	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 56	 $6	 Blu Metal Jacket	 1:16.63		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly

8 LEOPARDUCCIO (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 3 Total: 32-5-1-5 Prize Money: $98,317
Jockey: F Valle Skar WT: 54 Good: 20-3-1-4 Track: 9-3-1-2

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-0-2
Sire: Tigron (USA) Dam: La petite niece (FR) J+H: 25-5-1-5 AWT: 16-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Last Win: 19/11/24 (114 Days)
Owner: Mme D Airaldi/mme C Barande Barb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	16]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $7	 Aucoeurdelanuit	 1:37.15		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 14	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $9.5	 Rising Blast	 1:49.40		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $8	 Le Rockeur	 1:37.32		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $8.5	 Star Rock	 1:36.45		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $21	 Potemkine	 1:20.96		  ........... 5............................ Deauville

9 TIMES WARRIOR Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $19,278
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay uk h Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Al janadeirya (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (194 Days)
Owner: A Belshaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	14]	 E Corallo	 58	 $8.5	 Avenue Montaigne	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¾...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 11	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 E Corallo	 58.5	 $3.5	 Wathab	 1:43.76		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 18	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 51	 $13	 Blue Brother	 1:39.61		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 16	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	16]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $15	 Chiaraniya	 1:24.00		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $*5.5	Goluptious	 1:15.75		  ........... 3............................ Deauville

10 BIG LOG (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 14 Total: 22-2-3-1 Prize Money: $71,684
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 54 Good: 14-1-3-1 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-3-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Log off (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/23 (499 Days)
Owner: B Lynam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $8.5	 Le Nomade	 1:38.31		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $9.5	 Vents Contraires	 1:36.28		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 15Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 63	 $12	 La Belle Poete	 1:17.05		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 11	 05Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 62	 $8.5	 Indian Pacific	 1:35.98	 	 ........ 8½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 16	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $29	 Tumbler	 1:34.85		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 IGNOL (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-4-2 Prize Money: $39,357
Jockey: M Michel WT: 53.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Indyca (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 25/05/24 (292 Days)
Owner: Sv Gianella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 17	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	18]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $17	 Gerbera	 1:10.53		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 18	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $9	 Agoria	 1:08.44		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 17	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 60	 $6	 Agoria	 1:24.62		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 17	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $8.5	 Quasar	 1:22.01		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	16]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $--	 Ciao Pa’	 1:15.79		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville

12 GALILODGE (FR) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 6 Total: 23-4-4-3 Prize Money: $59,638
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 53.5 Good: 13-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: La dame de grace (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 18/08/24 (207 Days)
Owner: D Catalao Da Cunha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 19Jul24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 H Mouesan	 57.5	 $7.5	 Azur As Well	 1:26.70		  ........ 1½...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 7	 01Aug24	 MDM	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 H Mouesan	 60	 $*3.5	Excalibur	 1:14.30		  ........ 1¼...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 9	 18Aug24	 SSB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 H Mouesan	 62.5	 $--	 El Sokhna	 1:33.03		  ....... Lhd..................... San Sebastian
5 of 9	 27Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 58	 $5.5	 Blu Metal Jacket	 1:16.91		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 7	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 58	 $9	 Ivory Spring	 1:15.78		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

13 NOLITO Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 13 Total: 34-4-5-7 Prize Money: $97,864
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 53.5 Good: 15-2-2-4 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-5-5
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Dubai empress (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-3-3 Last Win: 24/11/24 (109 Days)
Owner: P Widloecher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $4.5	 Talisman Touch	 1:26.70		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
3 of 16	 15Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $6.5	 La Belle Poete	 1:17.05		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 12	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $4.5	 Matt Machine	 1:36.32		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 13	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $8	 Ivory Spring	 1:16.29		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 7	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 60	 $10	 Ivory Spring	 1:15.78		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

14 MALINOVKA (FR) Trainer: G Vaz Barrier: 5 Total: 15-2-0-5 Prize Money: $41,421
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 53.5 Good: 8-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Ciboulette (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-3 Last Win: 21/07/24 (235 Days)
Owner: Dm Batista Ribeiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $51	 Babakool	 1:41.24		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 6	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 55.5	 $19	 Vercors	 1:30.60		  ........ 7½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 16	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 60	 $17	 Wonder Boy	 1:16.62		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 54.5	 $--	 Ciao Pa’	 1:15.79		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $6.5	 Zelman	 1:22.59		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

15 NO LIMIT DREAM (IRE) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 2 Total: 27-5-4-4 Prize Money: $86,583
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 53.5 Good: 11-3-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 3-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-3
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: High dream milena (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-2 Last Win: 22/02/25 (19 Days)
Owner: M Andria

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 17	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $29	 Abelard F	 1:38.30		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $5.5	 Just In Time Game	 1:41.43		  ....... Lhd...............................Angers
4 of 16	 15Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $*4	 La Belle Poete	 1:17.05		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $*5.5	Gold Player	 1:36.24		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 15	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 60	 $4.5	 Woff	 1:35.39		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

16 TOIJK (FR) Trainer: Mme H Sauer Barrier: 8 Total: 61-7-7-3 Prize Money: $167,503
Jockey: M Velon WT: 53.5 Good: 32-3-2-2 Track: 8-0-1-0

9yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 38-5-6-3
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Eire (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 16-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 25-4-4-0 Last Win: 02/11/24 (131 Days)
Owner: Stall Laurus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $12	 Omicrone	 1:28.20		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 P Gibson	 57	 $10	 Colombier	 1:25.38		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
11 of 13	 17Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $*4.3	Verdansk	 1:26.60		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $9.5	 Remama	 1:21.50		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $9	 Goluptious	 1:15.75		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 13 MAR 2025

R2 13 Mar 2025 | Chantilly | DU SOISSONNAIS MAIDEN STAKES - AWT
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:29 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

STUPEFIANTE (IRE)
MELOSA
LOVEONTHELEFTBANK (USA)
ILDA ROSA
SUN RISE (FR)
ABAGO (FR)
ROSSONERA (IRE)
LA FLANDRINE
WAVE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
1
8
5
3
4
7
9
2

C SOUMILLON
A LEMAITRE
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
T PICCONE
M MICHEL  1.5 
G SIAS  3.5 
C DEMURO
S PASQUIER
M GUYON

F GRAFFARD
CHR HEAD
MME C BARBE
H PANTALL
F CHAPPET
A G BOTTI
F CHAPPET
A G BOTTI
CHR HEAD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
USA
UK
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 STUPEFIANTE (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Bowled over (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 MELOSA Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Sweet gentle kiss (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I  Alsagar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 LOVEONTHELEFTBANK (USA) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Aureum (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Puerari/ec Hazan/oceanic Bldtk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 ILDA ROSA Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Zhukova (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 SUN RISE (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Santa christiana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Saint Julien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 ABAGO (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Again music (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 ROSSONERA (IRE) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Agreed (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Bianco/a Leclerc/f Bianco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 LA FLANDRINE Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Felcine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Cazaubon/a Khaddam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 WAVE (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Oceanique (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 13 Mar 2025 | Chantilly | LA GOURSAULE CLAIMING STAKES - AWT
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR23,000
10:03 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 261237
	 2	 00
	 3	 6254
	 4	 09
	 5	 358302
	 6	 57775
	 7	 651442
	 8	 234757

THE BLACK SKY (FR)
NICK BOUTIQUE (FR)
SAMWEST (FR)
TAKE CARE (FR)
RIGOLETTOS (FR)
HAPPY HOURS (FR)
NOTA BENE (FR)
STAR OF LIGHT (FR)

59.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
54.5
54.5
53

3
5
7
2
6
4
8
1

M BARZALONA
M MICHEL  1.5 
C DEMURO
S PASQUIER
T PICCONE
A MADAMET
M GUYON
B MARIE

MME J SOUBAGNE
M GUARNIERI
F CHAPPET
F CHAPPET
H PANTALL
F BELLEMERE
N CAULLERY
D WINDRIF

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
F
C
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�2�-2-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-1-0
	 6-�0�-1-1

$37,991
$0
$8,044
$0
$8,227
$1,304
$15,429
$7,652

	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 THE BLACK SKY (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 3 Total: 10-2-2-2 Prize Money: $37,991
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Beautiful love (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 26/10/24 (138 Days)
Owner: Take Five Sas/mme H Sautjeau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 01Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $--	 Bulnes	 1:42.11		  ........... 4............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 5	 26Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 94	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $*2.3	Mission Gamma	 2:18.96		  ........... 1............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 5	 22Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 90	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $3	 Dumonet	 2:20.44		  ........ 1¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 7	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $5.5	 Konada	 2:07.60		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
7 of 8	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $13	 Aidan’s Phone	 2:25.23		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 NICK BOUTIQUE (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Perfect charm (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 M Michel	 56	 $29	 Poschiavo	 1:40.26		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 12	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 M Michel	 58	 $81	 Kryon	 1:56.08		  ...... 15¼.............................Chantilly

3 SAMWEST (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,044
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Andastra (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Treli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 58	 $17	 Frankly Good Cen	 2:01.33		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $6.5	 Sirius Brown	 1:56.97		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 58	 $6.5	 Without	 2:01.00		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 59	 $6.5	 Three Pearls	 1:57.90		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly

4 TAKE CARE (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo al bru fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: This kiss (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Saint Julien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 58	 $11	 Godspeed	 1:37.18		  ......... 18.............................Chantilly
9 of 14	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 58	 $41	 Sitora	 1:57.89		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
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5 RIGOLETTOS (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money: $8,227
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Shanakilla (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ha Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 02Nov24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 58	 $4.5	 Petitfleurdechamps	 1:42.34	 	 ........ 5¼.............................Le Mans
8 of 10	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 M Marquette	 58	 $21	 Caromb	 1:31.30		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 58	 $4.5	 Chaissac	 1:44.77		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
10 of 10	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Nofix	 1:39.54	 	 ......... 11.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 M Marquette	 59	 $5	 Drumroy Girl	 1:39.20		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

6 HAPPY HOURS (FR) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,304
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Machucambo Dam: Hora mundi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Bellemere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Berge	 57	 $41	 Tigress Of Gaul	 1:38.58		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 13	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 C Berge	 58	 $21	 Pyramide	 1:38.75		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 C Berge	 58	 $29	 Soccer Sister	 1:58.23		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 13	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	13]	 P Remoue	 52	 $51	 Three Pearls	 1:57.90		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 P Remoue	 57.5	 $8.5	 Drumroy Girl	 1:39.20		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly

7 NOTA BENE (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,429
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Sacred belief (GER) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/01/25 (42 Days)
Owner: G Gruson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $3.8	 Louis Deux	 2:24.45		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 10	 30Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 53.5	 $5	 Duchess Hill	 2:04.19		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 8	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4	 Mr Harpin	 2:03.80		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 11	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 M Michel	 56.5	 $9	 Surboum	 1:36.32		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 9	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Louis Deux	 2:05.50		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 STAR OF LIGHT (FR) Trainer: D Windrif Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,652
Jockey: B Marie WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Forecaster (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F Dezzutto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 A Vilchien	 56.5	 $8	 Indalimos	 1:56.62		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 04Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 A Vilchien	 56.5	 $--	 Irelia	 1:53.88		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 11	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	12]	 A Vilchien	 53.5	 $7.5	 Aventino	 1:28.01		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
5 of 12	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 Mlle A Massin	 56	 $11	 Hacqueville	 1:29.63		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 Mlle A Massin	 53.5	 $6	 Hacqueville	 1:39.17		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
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R4 13 Mar 2025 | Chantilly | DU BEAUVAISIS MAIDEN STAKES - AWT
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:37 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 33884
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	

TIGER
VADE MECUM (FR)
REMBRAND TO GO (FR)
WIT
LISIPPO (IRE)
SWINGUER (FR)
ASTON CLINTON
GALICIANO (FR)
GLAMOURDALE
ART PIECE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

10
6
5
1
7
9
8
3
2
4

C SOUMILLON
S PASQUIER
T PICCONE
M BARZALONA
G SIAS  2.5 
M FAVRIAUX  3.5 
A POUCHIN
M GUYON
C LECOEUVRE
A LEMAITRE

A G BOTTI
A G BOTTI
M RULEC
F GRAFFARD
F CARNEVALI
A FABRE
P GROUALLE
Y FOUIN
V LUKA
S CERULIS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
C
C
G
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR
UK
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 TIGER Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Edya (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 25May11	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 		  --	 [	 3]		  54	 $--	 American Devil	 1:12.00		  ........ 6½........................................
3 of 5	 03Jun11	 MAI	 turf	 1100	  G 		  --	 [	 3]		  55.5	 $--	 Mac Row	 1:08.00		  ...... 11½........................................
8 of 9	 18Aug11	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  S 		  --	 [	 6]		  58	 $--	 Tai Chi	 1:31.00		  ........ 8¾........................................
8 of 11	 30Aug11	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 		  --	 [	10]		  58	 $--	 Everett	 1:20.00		  ...... 19½........................................
4 of 13	 16Sep11	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 		  --	 [	10]		  55	 $--	 All Dynamite	 1:44.00		  ........ 3½........................................

2 VADE MECUM (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Dawilia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Beaumelles Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 REMBRAND TO GO (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Glorious adventure (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Bockelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 WIT Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Silent morning (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Ama Zingteam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 LISIPPO (IRE) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Lightness (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Esageruma Nein Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 SWINGUER (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Favriaux (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sottsass Dam: Show me the music (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 ASTON CLINTON Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Parliament house (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing/g Aug-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 GALICIANO (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Van Beethoven (CAN) Dam: Galiciana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 GLAMOURDALE Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Meeting (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 ART PIECE (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Alianza (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


